# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6928702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES	07/18/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 501
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	38286-3246

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10879671

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-841-2330

**Email:** jabid@allendyer.com

Correspondent Name: JACK ABID

Address Line 1: 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0133204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK ABID
SIGNATURE:	/jack abid/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UCFBOT TO UCFRF TO BE RECORDED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057557 FRAME: 0128

506881881

### Patent Assignment

The UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES, referred to as Assignor, and the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., referred to as Assignee:

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES has designated the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12201 Research Parkway, Ste. 501, Orlando, FL 32826, to be the owner and administrator of the University of Central Florida Board of Trustees' intellectual property;

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its heirs, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 10,263,393 *Vertical-Cavity Surface Emitting Device with Epitaxial Index Guide*, including rights to apply for patents or to practice the invention worldwide.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties HAVE EXECUTED THIS Agreement as of the date first written below.

University of Central Florida Board of Trustees (Assignor)

Name: Dr. Svetlana Shtrom

Title: Director, Technology Transfer

Date: 7/16/19

University of Central Florida Research Foundation, Inc. (Assignee)

Name: Kim Smith

Title: COO, UCF Research Foundation, Inc.

Date: 7/18/19